## RESOLUTION 72-58

## CONSUMER AWARENESS WEEK

WHEREAS it is the desire of the Common Council of the City of Bloomington to promote a climate of understanding between the consumer and business and

WHEREAS it is hoped that business, with its daily knowledge of the marketplace, will play a major role in educating the consumer and

WHEREAS it is also hoped that the consumers of Bloomington will conscientiously attempt to become aware of their rights and of their responsibilities as consumers

HEREBY BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Bloomington endorse October 9-13 as Consumer Awareness Week and urges citizens to participate in the scheduled events.

Charlotte T. Zietlow

Common Council,

City of Bloomington

Francis K. McCloskey, Mayor

City of Bloomington

adopted Ochobs 5,1972